NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Rockers  Series M
Distinctive Characteristics
Three methods of panel mounting: flat frame for flush with face or subpanel,
snap-in, and PCB.
High insulating barriers increase isolation of circuits in multipole devices
and provide added protection to contact points.
The molded diallyl phthalate case has a UL 94V-0

  add “/C” to end of part number to order CSA mark on switch.
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.comNKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 3-07
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
M20
CONTACT MATERIALS & RATINGS
W Silver; Rated
6A @ 125V AC & 3A @ 250V AC
G Gold; Rated
0.4VA max @ 28V AC/DC max
A
Gold over Silver; Rated
6A @ 125V AC & 0.4VA max @
28V AC/DC max
IMPORTANT:
Switches are supplied without UL
& CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models & ratings noted on
General Specifications page.
TERMINALS
01 Solder Lug
02 Quick Connect
03 .250” (6.35mm)
Straight PC
05 .425” (10.8mm)
Wirewrap
06 .750” (19.05mm)
Wirewrap
07 .964” (24.5mm)
Wirewrap
08 1.062” (27.0mm)
Wirewrap
POLES
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
SP3T
ROCKERS & PADDLES
F .450” (11.43mm) Wide Rocker
G .450” (11.43mm) Wide Paddle
S .453” (11.5mm) False
Illluminated Rocker in black only
01 F1 2
CIRCUITS
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
4 ON ON ON
6 (ON) ON (ON)
7 ON ON (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
3-ON circuits
*
*
*
*
1 A
ROCKER & PADDLE
COLORS
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
H Gray
Snap-in FrameSPDT   ON-NONE-ON Circuit
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
M2012TJW01-FC-1A
Red .450” (11.43mm) Wide Rocker
Solder Lug Terminals
Silver Contacts with 6–Amp Rating
MOUNTING FRAME
TJ Snap-in Frame
TJ W C
Black Bezel without LED
Snap-in Frame
SPDT   ON-NONE-ON Circuit
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
M2012TJW01-FC-3A-CF
Solder Lug Terminals
Silver Contacts with 6–Amp Rating
Black Bezel with 2 Round LEDs
Top LED Red
Bottom LED Green
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
H Gray
1 Bezel without LED
LED COLORSBEZEL COLORSOPTIONAL BEZELS
2 Bezel with 1 Round LED
3 Bezel with 2 Round LEDs
4 Bezel with 2 Rectang. LEDs
A Black
A Black
1 LED
C Red
F Green
2 LEDs
Top LED Bottom LED
C Red C Red
E Yellow E Yellow
F Green F Green
Red .450” (11.43mm) Wide Rocker
Snap-in Mount Miniature Rockers  Series M
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Snap-in Mount Miniature Rockers  Series M
For 3 Throw (3-On)
Connected Terminals & Schematic
Pole Model Down Center Up External Connection
SP
M2024
M2026
M2027
ON
(ON)
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
(ON)
(ON)
 2-3 5-6 2-3 5-4 2-1 5-4
External
connection
must be made
during field
installation.
The SP3T model utilizes a
double pole base.
(out)
6 3
2
14